__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences.  The use of this report is
entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled.  SAE invites your written comments and suggestions.
Copyright © 2011 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.
TO PLACE A DOCUMENT ORDER: Tel:        877-606-7323 (inside USA and Canada)

3.3 Rim Size Designation
Nominal rim diameter X nominal rim width.
3.4 Rim Type Designation
Industry or manufacturer's designation for a rim by style or code.
3.5 Multipiece Rim
A rim consisting of more than one part.  Usually two pieces (rim base and side ring), or three pieces (rim base, side ring,
and lock ring).
3.6 Rim Base
The major portion of a rim which remains after all removable components have been detached.
3.7 Removable Ring
Ring which is removable from the rim base.
4. MARKING
4.1 Marking Specification
4.1.1 Disc wheels and demountable rims shall be marked with the following information:
a. Rim size designation and, in the case of multipiece rims, the rim type designation
b. Wheel or rim manufacturer's name
c. Date stamp
d. Manufacturer's part number or code
4.1.2 Removable rings shall be marked with the following information:
a. Identification of rim(s) to which part may be fitted (must include rim size(s) and type designation)
b. Manufacturer's name
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j1
79
_2
01
10
4
SAE J179 Stabilized APR2011 Page 3 of 4
4.1.3 Additional markings may be required by government regulations.
4.2 Marking Display
4.2.1 Size
The marking shall be permanently impressed to a depth of at least 0.13 mm (0.005 in), or embossed to a height of at least
0.13 mm (0.005 in).  The characters shall be legible and not less than 3.2 mm (0.12 in) high.
4.2.2 Location
Wheels, demountable rims, and removable rings shall be marked on an area which is visible after a tire is mounted and
inflated.
4.3 Supplementary Information
In addition to the minimum markings according to 4.1, other markings may be used and/or may be required by
government regulation; for example:
a. Country of manufacture
b. Load, tire construction, and inflation ratings for highway service—typical arrangements (per The Tire & Rim
Association):
1. MAX LOAD
5430 lb
MAX PSI
85
2. MAX LOAD MAX PSI
lb  COLD
6710  120
3. MAX LOAD 6710 lb D  120 MAX PSI COLD
4. MAX LOAD 5430 lb RADIAL  120 MAX PSI COLD
c. “DOT”
d. A designation which indicates the source of the rim's published nominal dimensions, as follows: